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Our History

2014
Investment of €40 m in new contirol line

2012
Investment of €15 m for an innovative new product: Mirror Gloss
[ )

2009
Special focus on innovative surface structures and design

2008
Investment of €25 m for quality improvements and capacity enhancement

2007
FALCO becomes a part of Kronospan
[ )

1997
First postforming-factory in Hungary: Production of Worktops and Table Tops
[ )

1992
Formation of the company as a corporation (FALCO Zrt.)
[ )

1977

Product range expands: Concrete Bonded Particleboards

1976

Melamine Faced Particleboard production starts
[ )

1974

Merger between the two largest regional wood industry-companies
(The West — Hungarian Wood Conglomerate)

1966

Construction of a second Particleboard line begins

1959

The first Particleboard producer in Hungary
[ )

1952
Transformation into a state owned company (The West — Hungarian Sawmill)
[ )

1939
Construction of the sawmill in Szombathely, Hungary
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Innovation

Innovation is the best way to lead a
traditional company into the future. Let
us guide you on

“the modern way of living”!

For more than 70 years, wood has been
at the center of our work. Our passion
for it is evident in every single board we
produce and the result of our obsession
speaks for itself.

Wood-based panels from Falco are
technically sophisticated products
manufactured for modern furniture and
interior design. This is the reason why we
are one of Central Europe’s largest board
manufacturers, supplying the furniture
and building industries since 1939.

Life in the contemporary world demands
an uncompromising attitude towards
environmental protection. Therefore, our
modern factory in Szombathely, Hungary
was recently redesigned, taking into
account the latest achievements not
only in wood-based panel production
but in the spirit of nature and resource-
preservation as well.

Falco makes it a priority to stay in-tune
with ongoing and future trends. We
continuously study color developments,
follow exciting architectural designs, and
pursue new styles. Explore the additional
new trends to our Uni, Select and
Worktop collections in the Falco Decor
Book.

Take a journey through the Falco Decor
Book and embrace your passion for
today’s colors and designs.
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Love - Stock Program

1. Back panels for all decors are
delivered in texture FSO1.

e - In stock
o - By request

COLOR DESIGNS

103 FSOl
103 FS02
103 FS31
105  FS02
105  FSO8
105  FS22
107  FSO8
107  FS15
116  FSOl
200  FSO2
200  FSO8
200  FS22
200  FS31
210  FS15
213 FS15
215  FS15
216  FS15
219  FS15
240  FS08
241  FS08
242 FS15
244  FS08
245  FS08
247  FS08
271 FS02
271 FS08
271 FS22
301  FSO8
307  FS15
314  FSO2
329  FS15
344  FS15
345  FS02
347  FSO2
348 FS15
WOOD DESIGNS
401  FS24
403  FS24
404  FS24
408  FSO8

Format

(mm)
Thickness 10 12

(mm)
Front White o o
Front White o o
Front White o o
Snow White o o
Snow White o o
Snow White o o
Ice White o o
Ice White o o
Corpus White o (]
Black o o
Black o o
Black o o
Black o o
Red o o
Classic Blue o o
Orange o o
Bordeaux o o
Lime Grass o o
Rose o o
Mustard o o
Yellow o o
Petrol Blue o o
Pacific o o
Siena o o
Anthracite o o
Anthracite o o
Anthracite o o
Cappuccino o o
Pastel Yellow o o
Light Grey o o
Yellowish Beige o o
Beige o o
Cool Grey o o
Ivory o o
Cream o o
Savaria Beech o o
Dark California Cherry o o
Blossom Cherry o o
Modern Oak o o
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HPL Composite Boards ABS/PVC Edging Back panels!

Boards with

) Composite Elements
multilayer paper

2800 x 1320 2750 x 2050 2800 x 1300 22/23 2800 x 2070
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MF Boards

PB

delvered i sexture FSOL. el 2800 2070

5 By reauest e 10 12 16 18 19 2 8/22128/38
410 FS24  Bio Pine o o o ° o o o
415 FS24  Lanty Oak o o o ° ° o o
417 FS15  Wenge o o o ° o o o
418 FS24  Vancouver Maple o o o ° o o o
419 FS24  Light Pine o o o ° o o o
422 FS15 Hazel o o o ° o o o
428 FS24  Red Mahogany o o o ° o o o
438 FS24  Light Beech o o o ° o ° o
440 FSO8  Snow Ash o o o ° o o o
441 FS24  Stained Oak o o o ° o o o
442 FS24  Anden Cherry o o o ° o o o
443 FS24  Noble Beech o o o o ° o o
457 FS24  Gold Cherry o o o ° o o o
458 FS24  Antique Cherry o o o ° o o o
459 FS15  Extra Walnut o o o ° o o o
461 FS24  Country Beech o o o ° o o o
462 FS24  Steamed Beech o o o ° o o o
463 FS24  European Maple o o o ° ° ° o
466 FS15  Dark Apple o o o ° o o o
467 FS15 Light Apple o o o ° o o o
468 FS15 Italian Apple o o o ° o o o
472 FS15  Anigray Walnut o o o ° o o o
474 FS24  Dark Royal Oak o o o ° o o o
476 FS15  Colored Walnut o o o ° o o o
489 FS15  Dark Calvados o o o ° o o o
504 FS15  Favorit o o o ° o o o
508 FS15 Dark Lyon Walnut o o o ° o o o
510 FS15  Toscana Walnut o o o ° ° o o
512 FS15  Antique Walnut o o o ° o o o
515 FS22  Light Arden Pine o o o ° o o o
516 FS22  Sand Arden Pine o o o ° o o o
518 FS22  Dark Brown Arden Pine o o o ° o o o
521 FS24  Milano Oak o o o ° o o o
524 FS24  Dark Brown Oak o o o ° o o o
531 FS15 Light Alpin Beech o o o ° o o o
534 FS15 Bodensee Beech o o o ° o o o
535 FS22  Mocha Arden Pine o o o ° o o o
537 FS15  Baltimore Walnut o o o ° o o o
538 FS22  Salzburg Pine o o o ° o o o
539 FS22  Antique Pine o o o ° o o o
540 FSO8  Light Samoa Teak o o o ° o o o
541 FSO8  Dark Samoa Teak o o o ° o o o
542 FS22  Winchester Walnut o o o ° o o o
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HPL Composite Boards ABS/PVC Edging Back panels!

Boards with

. Composite Elements
multilayer paper

2800x 1320 2750 x 2050 2800 x 1300 22/23 2800 x 2070
0.8 18 19.6 2 3
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1. Back panels for all decors are Format

delivered in texture FSO1. (mm)

5 By reques e 10 12
550 FS15 Red Plum o o
551 FS15  Dark Plum o o
553 FS15 Prugna Rosales o o
570 FS31  South Ash o o
571 FS31  Bavarian Ash o o
572 FS22  Coimbra o o
577 FS22  Light Sonoma Oak o o
578 FS22  Brown Sonoma Oak o o
582 FS22  River Oak o o
583 FS22  Spanish Oak o o
584 FS22  York Oak o o
586 FS22  Choco Sonoma Oak o o
587 FS22  Country Oak o o
588 FS22  Canyon Oak o o
604 FS22  Dark Arusha Wenge o o
605 FS22  Light Arusha Wenge o o
610 FS21  Bamboo o o
611 FS22  Luna Elm o o
612 FS22  Thermo Oak o o
637 FS15  Alder o o
648 FS50  Light Cypresse o o
649 FS50  Dark Cypresse o o
697 FS22  Light Rauna EIm o o
698 FS22  Dark Rauna Elm o o
764 FS15  Wild Pear o o
METALLIC DESIGNS

300 FSO2  Metallic Bronze o o
303 FS02  Silver o o
304 FSO2  Aluminium o o
312 FSO2  Metallic Champagne o o
OTHER REPRODUCTIONS

606 FS21  Rigoletto Bronze o o
726 FS15  Light Grey Textile o o
727 FS15 Beige Textile o o

16

MF Boards

PB

2800 x 2070

18

19

Falco offers different possibilities for base boards - PB, MDF, MR MDF, FR MDF, HDF, Composite Boards.

Order information:

1. Minimum order quantity for all products in sock - 1 pallet.

2. Minimum order quantity for ABS / PVC Edging - 100Im.

3. Minimum order quantity for Back panels - 1 pallet.

4. Minimum order quantity for all products by request - 2 pallets.
5. All other thicknesses, formats and cores, as well as MDF Boards and Composite Boards by request.

Delivery information:

1. Delivery time for all products in stock - 3 days.
2. Delivery time for all products by request - 4 weeks.

For additional information please visit: www.falco-woodindustry.com
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HPL Composite Boards ABS/PVC Edging Back panels!

Boards with

. Composite Elements
multilayer paper

2800x 1320 2750 x 2050 2800 x 1300 22/23 2800 x 2070
0.8 18 19.6 2 3
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e - In stock
o - By request

Format
(mm)

Thickness
(mm)

COLOR DESIGNS

P101

M105
P190

M200
M207
M208
M215
M216
M219
M223
M230
M235
M271
M318
M345
M348
P514
P516

P522

P532

M549
P568
P577

FS90
FS70
FS90
FS70
FS70
FS70
FS70
FS70
FS70
FS70
FS70
FS70
FS70
FS70
FS70
FS70
FS90
FS90
FS90
FS90
FS70
FS90
FS90

Front White
Snow White
Black

Black

Chili Red
Marmara Blue
Orange
Bordeaux
Lime Grass
Macchiato
Lemon Sorbet
Viola
Anthracite
Slate Grey
Cool Grey
Ivory
Magnolia
Mauve
Sahara
Intensive Red
Havana
Verde

Wine Red

WOOD DESIGNS

M508
M608
M609

FS70
FS70
FS70

Dark Lyon Walnut
Dark Sevilla Olive

Ceylon Macassar

METALLIC DESIGNS

P164 FS90

Metallic Anthracite

OTHER REPRODUCTIONS

M724 FS70
M725 FS70

Pencil Line Light

Pencil Line Dark

Gloss Boards

Mirror Gloss Acrylic
Gloss
PB MDF
2800 x 2050 szgox
9 g 158
o]
[ ) O
O
[ ) O
[ ) ]
[ ) ]
[ ] e}
[ ] e}
[ ] ]
[ ] O
[ ] O
[ ] o
[ ) O
[ ) O
[ ) O
[ ) O
]
o]
o]
o]
[ ) O
o]
O
[ ] e}
[ ] (e}
[ ) O
o]
[ ) O
[ ) ]

HPL

2800x 1320

0.8

Composite Boards

Boards
with multi-
layer paper

2750x 2050

18

Falco offers different possibilities for base boards - PB, MDF, MR MDF, FR MDF, HDF, Composite Boards.

Order information:

1. Minimum order quantity for all products in stock - 1 pallet.

2. Minimum order quantity for ABS / PVC Edging - 100/m.

3. Minimum order quantity for Mirror Gloss - 30m?.

4. Minimum order quantity for all products by request - 2 pallets.
5. All other thicknesses, formats and cores, as well as two-sided Mirror Gloss, Mirror Gloss with MDF base board, and Composite

Boards by request.

Delivery information:

1. Delivery time for all products in stock - 3 days.
2. Delivery time for all products by request - 4 weeks.

For additional information please visit: www.falco-woodindustry.com
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2800 x 1300

19.6
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Edging
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Veneered Boards

PB MDF
Forma 2750 %2070 2800 % 2070 2800 x 2070
(mm)
o - By request Thickness 11/13/17/19/ 9/39 7/9/11/13/17/19/
(mm) 20/23/26/29 20/23/26/29/41
FAO1 Beech o o o
FAO2 Oak o o o
FAO7 American Walnut o o o
FAO8 Natural Wenge o o o
FKO2 Knoty Oak o o o
Special Products
MDF
F"(’nrq"ﬁ 2100 1050 2800 x 1250 2780 1250 2800x 1310

o - By request Thic‘z"merff) 187 18.7 19 19
MVO1 Brushed Inox ©
MV02 Brushed Aluminium ©
Mvo3 Brushed Platinum o
Mvo04 Mat Aluminium o
MVO06 Brushed Gold ©
MvO7 Brushed Copper o
MV08 Brushed Bronze
VLO1 White Leather o
VLO4 Créme Leather o
VLO5 Brown Leather o
VLO2 Black Leather ©
Vso1 Autumn 0
Vs02 Multicolor o
VsS03 Black Line o
Finger-Joint Panel
o - By request Width max. 1220 mm / Length max. 6000 mm / Thickness 18-45 mm

Beech o

Rustic Beech o

Oak o

Maple o

Cherry o

European Walnut o

FALCO WOOD INDUSTRY e LOVE » 11



e - |n stock
o - By request

COLOR DESIGNS

Format
(mm)

Thickness
(mm)

101 FSO2  White

101 FS30 White

200 FS30  Black Oxid

201 FS24  Metal Grey

314 FS15 Grey

344 FS30 Beige

WOOD DESIGNS

403 FS15 Dark California Cherry
417 FS15 Wenge

438 FS24  Light Beech
489 FS30  Dark Calvados
500 FS24  Steamed Beech
502 FS24  Cherry

514 FSO02  Walnut Butcher-block
522 FS24  Bavarian Oak
523 FS24  Rustic Oak

572 FS24  Coimbra

577 FS45  Light Sonoma Oak
588 FS45  Canyon Oak
FANTASY DESIGNS

858 FS30 Black Gold

878 FS40  Black Textile
881 FSO02  Stardust
STONE REPRODUCTION

700 FS02  Grey Marble
700 FS30  Grey Marble
701 FS30  Alabaster

702 FSO02  Beige Marble
702 FS30 Beige Marble
705 FS30  Carrara Marble
709 FS30  Green Larissa
712 FSO2  Brazil

712 FS30  Brazil

714 FS02  Beige Onyx
714 FS30 Beige Onyx
717 FS15  Onyx

719 FSO02  Travertine

723 FS30  Mantova Marble
750 FS44  Marble de Mazi
760 FS30 Magic Red

4100 x 600

28

4100 x 1200

28
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Worktops

L-L

4100 x 900

28

4100 x 600

38

4100 x 1200

38

u-u

4100 x 900

38



Worktop Accessories

HPL

HPL Edging
Without glue
32mmx4lim 34 mmx4lim 44 mmx411m 4120 x 1350
0.8 0.8 0.8 0.65
[e) [ ) [e] [ )
@) [ ) [e] [ )
@) [ ) [e] [ )
(¢} L] (¢} L]
¢} o ¢} L]
(e} ° ¢} ]
e} ° [0} ]
e} ° [0} [ ]
(e} ° [0 [ ]
e} L] o [ ]
e} ° [0} [ ]
(e} [ ] [0 [ ]
e} [ ] o [ ]
@) [ ) (o] [ )
(@) [ ) (0] [ )
@) [ ) (0] [ )
(@) [ ) (0] [ )
[e) [ ) [e] [ )
) [ ) O [ )
¢} o o L]
e} L] (¢} ]
e} o ¢} [ ]
e} L] [0} [ ]
e} ° [0} [ ]
e} L] o [ ]
e} ° O [ ]
e} ° 0] [ ]
e} ° 0] [ ]
e} [ ] 0] [ ]
[e) [ ) (0] [ )
[e) [ ) O [ )
[e) [ ) (0] [ )
[e) [ ) (0] [ )
[e) [ ) (@] [ )
@) [ ) [e] [ )
[e) [ ) O [ )
¢} [ ] 0] [ ]
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L

Format

(mm)
e - In stock Thickness 28

o - By request (mm)
761 FS30  Orange Granite °
801 FS02  Light Quartz °
804 FS02  Terrazzo °
805 FSO02  Salome Marble °
805 FS30  Salome Marble °
810 FS30  Diamond Green °
813 FSO2  Sandstone °
813 FS30  Sandstone °
815 FS43  Light Grey Pompey °
816 FS43  Dark Grey Pompey °
817 FS44  Limestone °
856 FS02 Beige Bamboo (]
867 FS30  Galaxy °
868 FS15 Sand Quartz °
870 FSO02  Black Quartz °
879 FS42  Modena Grey °
882 FS41  Beige Sahara °
883 FSO02  Antique Modena °
884 FS42  Concrete °
894 FS15  Taurus °
895 FSO2  Desert Sand °

Order information:

1. Minimum order quantity for all products in stock - 1 pallet.
2. Minimum order quantity for all products by request - 2 pallets.

3. Splashbacks, upstands, corners and ending caps for all decors by request.

Delivery information:

1. Delivery time for HPL in stock - 3 days.

2. Delivery time for Worktops 600 mm wide - 2 weeks.

3. Delivery time for Worktops 900 and 1200 mm wide - 4 weeks.
4. Delivery time for all products by request - 4 weeks.

For additional information please visit: www.falco-woodindustry.com
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4100x 600 | 4100x 1200

28

Worktops

L-L

4100 x 900

28

4100 x 600

38

4100 x 1200

38

u-u

4100 x 900

38



Worktop Accessories HPL

HPL Edging
Without glue
32mmx41Im 34 mmx41im 44 mmx41Im 4120 x 1350
0.8 0.8 0.8 0.65
[e] ° (e] L]
O L) o °
] [ ) o [ ]
o [ ) ) °
O [ ) ) [
] [ ) ) [ ]
O [ ) @) [ ]
] [ ) @) [ ]
O [ ) @) [ ]
O [ ) @) [ ]
] [ ) @) [
] [ ) @) [ ]
] [ ) o) [ ]
] [ ) o) [ ]
] [ ) (@) [ ]
O [ ) (@) [ ]
O [ ) (@) [ ]
[e] ° (e] L]
[e] ° (e] L]
O [ ) o L ]
] [ ) o) L]
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Particleboard

Product Description

Particleboards (PB) are made from wood particles and adhesives
with the application of high pressure and temperature.

Characteristics

e Excellent results in different types of processing

e Fine sanded surface well suited for different types of coating
(laminating, lacquering, films, veneering etc.)

e Different characteristics regarding every different type of PB

Applications
P2 P3 P5 P2 B1

Furniture and interior solutions in dry conditions ° (]
Furniture and interior solutions in humid conditions ° ° (]
Furniture and interior solutions with fire retardant requirements .
Building and construction °
Physical and Mechanical Characteristics

Parameter Norm Unit 8-12mm  16-19 mm 22-25 mm 28-32 mm 38 mm
Thickness tolerance EN 324-1 mm +0.3

Length / width tolerance EN 324-1 mm +5

Edge straightness EN 324-2 mm/m <15

Squareness tolerance EN 324-2 mm/m <2

Moisture content EN 322 % 5-13

Sand content EN 3340 % <0.15

Formaldehyde content | EN 120 mg/100g E1<8

Bending strength EN 310 N/mm? >13 >11.5 >10 >8.5
Modulus of elasticity EN 310 N/mm? > 1800 > 1600 > 1500 > 1350 > 1200
Board bending mm/m <2

Surface soundness EN 311 N/mm? > 0.8

Internal bond EN 319 N/mm? >0.4 >0.35 >0.3 >0.25 >0.2

Packaging Information

Particleboard  Format (mm) ~ Tickness(mm) g 19 12 15 16 18 19 22 25 28 38

P2 2800 x 2070 68 60 48 - 38 34 32 26 24 22 15
P3 2800 x 2070 - - - - 29 27 - - 19 - -
P5 2750 x 2070 - 58 43 48 52 46 43 39 34 31 -
5500 x 2070 - 40 30 32 30 20 25 20 20 21 -
2450 x 2070 - - 37 45 42 37 35 32 28 25 -
P2 B1 2750 x 2070 - - 43 40 37 34 32 29 25 22 -
3050 x 2070 - - 49 46 43 38 36 33 28 26 -
5500 x 2070 - - 31 25 24 21 20 21 19 17 -
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Medium Density Fibreboard

Product Description

Core medium density wood-based board constructed by
resin-bonded wood fibres produced under high pressure and heat.

Characteristics

Excellent results in different types of processing

Good milling properties

Suitable for edge profiling and 3D processing

High stability and durability, bending strength and internal bond
Fine surface perfectly suited for different types of coating:
laminating, lacquering, films, veneering etc.

Applications

e Furniture and interior solutions in dry conditions
e Furniture elements (profiling and 3D processing)
e Flooring production

Physical and Mechanical Characteristics

MDF / MF MDF
Parameter Norm Unit 8 mm 10-12 mm 12-19 mm 19-25 mm
Density EN 323 kg/m3
Thickness tolerance EN 324-1 mm +0.2
Length / width tolerance EN 324-1 mm +5.0
Squareness tolerance EN 324-2  mm/m <2.0
Moisture content EN 322 % 4-9 4-11
Sand content EN 3340 % <0.05
Formaldehyde content | EN 120 mg/100g E1<8
Bending strength EN 310 N/mm? > 23 > 22 > 20 >18
E-modul EN 310 N/mm?
Swelling after 24hrs EN 317 %
Internal bond EN 319 N/mm? > 0.65 > 0.60 > 0.55
Abrasive grift 120
Packaging Information
Type Format (mm) ~ '"ckmess (MM g 8 10 12 1415 16 18 19 22 25 28 30 30-32 40 44 50-60
MDF 2800 x 2070 108 63 49 43 - 32 29 27 24 21 19 17 - 13 - -
Special products Other thicknesses, E-LE (Low emission) or 3D by request.
MF MDF 2800 x 2070 108 80 64 54 30 40 35 34 28 25 23 22 17 15 14 10
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Moisture Resistant and Fire Retardant MDF

Product Description

Falco offers two different types of MDF produced by a dry method
with added chemicals providing moisture resistance and fire
retardance (class B1).

Characteristics

General purpose boards for use in humid conditions (MR MDF)
Low swelling levels

Fire retardant class B1 (fire retardant MDF)

Fine surface perfectly suited for different types of coating:
laminating, lacquering, films, veneering etc.

Sustainable and recyclable

Applications

Furniture and interior solutions in humid conditions (MR MDF)
Furniture and interior solutions with fire retardant requirements (fire retardant MDF)
Furniture elements (profiling and 3D processing)

L]
°
L]
e Flooring production

Physical and Mechanical Characteristics

MR MDF FR MDF
Parameter Norm Unit 12-19 mm 9 mm 9-12 mm 12-19 mm 19-22mm
Density EN 323 kg/m3 > 700
Thickness tolerance EN 324-1 mm +0.2 +0.2 +0.3
Length / width tolerance EN 324-1 mm  x2(max.+5mm) > 0.65 > 0.6 > 0.55
Squareness tolerance EN 324-2  mm/m <1l5b
Rectangularity tolerance EN 324-1 mm/m <2
Moisture content EN 322 % 5+2 4-11
Sand content EN 3340 % <0.05
Formaldehyde content | EN 120 mg/100g El1<8 E1<8
Bending strength EN 310 N/mm? > 20 >23 > 22 > 20 >18
E-modul EN 310 N/mm? > 2200
Swelling after 24h EN 317 % <8 <17 <15 <12 <10
Internal bond EN 319 N/mm? > 0.55 > 0.65 > 0.60 > 0.55
Reaction to fire Class B-s2,d0

Packaging Information

Type  Format(mm) Tekmess(Mm g g 10 12 1415 16 18 19 22 25 28 30323538 40 44 50-60
MR MDF 2800 x 2070 108 80 64 54 30 40 35 34 28 25 23 22 17 15 14 10
FR MDF 2800 x 2070 - - 2015 - 15 13 13 10 12 - - - - - -
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High Density Fibreboard

Product Description

High density wood-based board constructed by resin-bonded wood
fibres produced under high pressure and heat.

Characteristics

e Excellent results in different types of processing
e Homogeneous surface
e Constant tolerance of dimensions

Applications

e Furniture and interior solutions in dry conditions
e Back panels

e Frames

e Doors

e Packaging

Physical and Mechanical Characteristics

Parameter Norm Unit Requirements

Density EN 323 kg/m?® 810 - 860

Thickness tolerance EN 324-1 mm +0.2

Length / width tolerance EN 324-1 mm/m + 2 (max. £ 5 mm)
Squareness tolerance EN 324-2  mm/m max. 2

Moisture content EN 322 % 3.0-6.0

Sand content EN 3340 % max. 0.05
Formaldehyde content EN 120  mg/100g <8 (E1) or < 5 (E-LE Carb Phase 2)
Bending strength EN 310 N/mm? min. 23 min. 30
Modulus of elasticity EN 310 N/mm? - min. 3000
Straightness EN 324-2 mm/m max. 1.5

Swelling after 24hrs EN 317 % <45 <35 <30
Internal bond EN 319 N/mm? min. 0.65

Surface soundness EN 311 N/mm? min. 1.0

Surface absorption EN 382-1 mm 150 - 300

Packaging Information

Format (mm) Thickness (mm) 2.5 2.8 3 4 5 6
2800 x 2070 175 170 160 120 95 80
Special products E-LE (Low emission) by request
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Melamine Faced Particleboard (e-Lg)

Product Description

MF BP is a high quality laminated board based on PB P2 E-LE
Low Emission and designed to be used in dry conditions.

Characteristics

Excellent results in different types of processing

e Wide range of colors and designs

e Surface resistant to different influences - scratch resistant, high
mechanical, chemical and thermal resistance, light and color fast

e Easy to maintain

Sustainable and recyclable

Applications

e |nterior and furniture solutions in dry conditions
e Domestic and public furniture

Physical and Mechanical Characteristics

Parameter Norm Unit 8-12mm 16-19 mm 22-25mm 28-32 mm 38 mm
Thickness tolerance EN 324-1 mm +0.3

Length / width tolerance EN 324-1 mm +5

Squareness tolerance EN 324-2  mm/m <2

Edge straightness EN 324-2  mm/m <15

Moisture content EN 322 % 4-8

Sand content EN 3340 % 5-13

Formaldehyde content  EN 120 mg/100g E1<8

Bending strength EN 310 N/mm? >13 >13 >11.5 >10 >8.5

Modulus of elasticity EN 310 N/mm? > 1800 > 1600 > 1500 > 1350 > 1200
Board bending mm/m <2

Internal bond EN 319 N/mm? >0,4 >0,35 >0,3 >0,25 >0,2

Surface soundness EN 311 N/mm? >0.8

Packaging Information

Format (mm) ~ ickness (mm) | g 10 12 16 18 19 22 25 28 38
2800 x 2070 50 40 40 34 26 24 22 20 20 16
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Mirror Gloss Boards PB P2 and MDF (e-Lg)

Product Description

The Falco Mirror Gloss products are based on high quality
PB (E-LE Low Emission) and MDF (E-LE Low Emission) boards
laminated by using the latest technology for the creation of

a Mirror Gloss surface.

Characteristics

Sparkling gloss
e Scratch resistance

e Surface resistant to different influences: high wear resistance

and stability, light and color fast, high durability and resilience,

high chemical and thermal stabilit
e Easy to maintain
Sustainable and recyclable

Applications

y

e |nterior and furniture solutions in dry conditions

e Domestic and public furniture

Physical and Mechanical Characteristics

Parameter Norm Unit 8-12 mm 15-17 mm
Density EN 323 kg/m3 min. 710 min. 700
Thickness tolerance EN 324-1 mm +0.2
Length / width tolerance EN 324-1 mm +0.5
Squareness tolerance EN 324-2  mm/m >0.5 >0.5
Sand content EN 3340 % max. 0.06
Bending strength EN 310 N/mm? >13.5 >13
Swelling after 24hrs EN 317 % max. 25
Internal bond EN 319 N/mm? min. 1.1
Perforator value (H=6.5%) EN 120 mg/100g max. 4.3
Resistance to scratching EN 438-2 N >1.5
Resistance to staining  EN 438-2 >3
Resistance to cracking  EN 438-2 >3

Packaging Information

Format (mm) Thickness (mm) 8 10

2800 x 2050 16 16

12 16 18 19 22
16 16 16 16 16
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Acrylic Gloss Boards

Product Description
The Acrylic Gloss boards are based on MDF covered with high

quality 1.4 mm thick acrylic film on the front side and a matted
PS stabilizing layer on the back side.

Characteristics

e General purpose board for use in dry conditions
¢ Intense gloss level
e Easy processing

Applications

e |nterior and furniture solutions in dry conditions
e Domestic and public furniture

Physical and Mechanical Characteristics

Parameter Norm Unit
Density EN 323 kg/m?3
Thickness tolerance EN 324-1 mm

Length / width tolerance EN 324-1 mm
Smoothess of edges EN 324-2 mm/m
Squareness tolerance EN 324-2  mm/m

Moisture content EN 322 %

Bending strength EN 310 N/mm?
E-modul EN 310 N/mm?
Internal bond EN 319 N/mm?
Swelling after 24h EN 311 N/mm?

Perforator value (H=6.5%) EN 120 mg/100g

Packaging Information

Format (mm) Thickness (mm) 18

18.6 mm
700 + 50
+ 0.4 mm

+ 2 mm/m; max. + 5.0

1.5

2.0

4-11

22

2500

0.6

12

max. 8.0

.6

2800 x 1030 15
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Veneered Particleboards

Product Description

The Falco Veneered boards are based on high quality PB base boards
covered with qualitative cut veneer. The veneer quality of the front/
back side is A/B.

Characteristics

e Wide application in the furniture industry
e High quality veneer allowing post-processing: fine polishing,
lacquering, oiling

Applications

e |nterior and furniture solutions in dry conditions
e Domestic and public furniture

Physical and Mechanical Characteristics

Parameter Norm Unit > 6-13 mm >13-20mm > 20-25mm > 25-32 mm
Density EN 323 kg/m3 680 + 50

Thickness tolerance EN 324-1 mm +0.3

Length / width tolerance EN 324-1 mm +5.0

Smoothness of edges EN 324-2 mm/m 1.5

Squareness tolerance EN 324-2 mm/m 2.0

Sound absorption EN 13986 250 Hz - 500 Hz: 0.1 / 1000 Hz - 2000 Hz: 0.25
Heat conductivity EN 13986 W/(mK) 0.12

Moisture content EN 322 N/mm? 5-13 5-13 5-13 5-13
Bending strength EN 310 N/mm? 11 11 10.5 9.5
E-modul EN 310 N/mm? 1800 1600 1500 1350
Internal bond EN 319 N/mm? 0.4 0.35 0.3 0.25
Surface soundness EN 311 N/mm? 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80
Perforator value (H=6.5%) EN 120 mg/100g max. 8.0 max. 8.0 max. 8.0 max. 8.0
Fire resistance class EN 13986 D-s2; dO

Packaging Information

Format (mm) ~ 1ickness (mm) g 13 14 18 20 23 26 29 33 39
2800 x 2070 31 . - . - . - . - 20
2750 x 2070 . 30 30 25 25 25 20 20 20 .

Product is available with one-side veneer by request.
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Veneered MDF

Product Description

The Falco Veneered boards are based on high quality MDF base
boards covered with qualitative cut veneer. The veneer quality of the
front/back side is A/B.

Characteristics

e Wide application in the furniture industry
¢ High quality veneer allowing post-processing:
fine polishing, lacquering, oiling

Applications

e |nterior and furniture solutions in dry conditions
e Domestic and public furniture

Physical and Mechanical Characteristics

Parameter Norm Unit > 6-9 mm >9-12 mm >12-19 mm > 19-30 mm
Density EN 323 kg/m?3 680 + 50

Thickness tolerance EN 324-1 mm + 0.2 mm

Length / width tolerance EN 324-1 mm + 2 mm/m; max. + 5.0

Smoothness of edges EN 324-2 mm/m 1.5

Squareness tolerance EN 324-2 mm/m 2.0

Internal bond EN 319 N/mm? 0.65 0.6 0.55 0.50
Bending strength EN 310 N/mm? 23 22 20 17
E-modul EN 310 N/mm? 2700 2500 2200 1900
Perforator value (H=6.5%) EN 120 mg/100g Emission class E-1

Packaging Information

Format (mm) ~ 1ickness (mm) 5 9 11 13 17 19 23 26 29 41
2800 x 2070 50 30 30 30 25 25 20 20 20 13

Aluminium Veneered Boards

Product Description

The Aluminium Veneered boards are based on MDF covered with
an aluminium foil layer glued on HPL.

Characteristics

Easy processing with standard carpentry tools
No need for standard metal processing
Resistant surface

No oxidation

Applications

e |nterior and furniture solutions in dry conditions
e Domestic and public furniture

Packaging Information

Format (mm) Thickness (mm)

19
2800 x 1310 5
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Stone Veneered Boards

Product Description

The Stone Veneered boards are based on MDF covered with a
natural stone layer glued on HPL.

Characteristics

e Easy processing with standard carpentry tools
e Natural appearance

Applications

e |nterior and furniture solutions in dry conditions
e Domestic and public furniture

Packaging Information

Format (mm) Thickness (mm) 18.7
2010 x 1050 5
2800 x 1250 5

Leather Veneered Boards

Product Description

The Leather Veneered boards are based on MDF covered with
a polyurethane leather glued on HPL.

Characteristics
e Easy processing with standard carpentry tools

e No need for sewing processes
e Soft surface

Applications

e |nterior and furniture solutions in dry conditions
e Domestic and public furniture

Packaging Information

Format (mm) Thickness (mm) 19

2780 x 1280 5
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High Pressure Laminate

Product Description

HPL is constructed by multiple core paper-layers and covered with
a decorative (face) resin-impregnated paper.

Characteristics

e One of the most resistant and durable products in the furniture
ndustry: resistant against thermal, chemical and
mechanical exposure

e Wide range of colors and designs, fully covering the MF board,
MG and Worktop collections

e Hygienic, easy to clean, easy to maintain

Applications

e |nterior solutions and furniture (all conditions)
e Domestic and public furniture

Physical and Mechanical Characteristics
Parameter Norm Unit

Density ENISO 1183 g/cm?®

Requirements
min. 1.35

0.5<tP<1 mm:+0.1
1.0<t®<2.0 mm: £ 0.15

Thickness tolerance EN 438-2 mm
Length / width tolerance EN 438-2 mm
Edge straightness EN 438-2 mm/m
Squareness tolerance EN 438-2 mm/m
Flatness EN 438-2 mm/m
Dirersonal I A engzsz %
Resistance to surface wear EN 438-2 initial point: > 150
Resistance to impact

by small diameter ball EN 438-2 N

by large diameter ball EN 438-2 mm drop height > 800
Resistance to staining EN 438-2 Groups 1+2: 5
Resistance to scratching EN 438-2 N
Cigareite burns EN 438-2
Resistance to cracking EN 438-2
Light fastness EN 438-2
Resistance to dry heat EN 438-2 > 3 (gloss finish)
Resistance to wet heat EN 12721 > 3 (gloss finish)
Resistance to water vapour EN 438-2 > 3 (gloss finish)

t® is nominal thickness.

+ 10, -0
max. 1.5
max. 1.5
max. 60

T®<1.05

wear value: > 350

spring force > 20

indent diameter < 10
Group 3: >4
>3

>3
>4

Grey scale rating > 4

> 4 (others)
> 4 (others)
> 4 (others)

L@ in the longitudinal (or machine) direction of the fibrous sheet material (normally the direction of the longest dimension of the laminate).
T® in the cross-longitudinal (cross-machine) direction of the fibrous sheet material (at right angles to direction L).

Packaging Information

Format (mm) Thickness (mm)

0.8
2800 x 1320 1
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Worktops

Product Description

The Falco Worktops are based on high quality PB covered with
HPL using post-forming technology, which allows the production
of different profiles- one- or two-sided - on the board.

The worktops are paper-stabilized with added

drop-catching function.

Characteristics

High base board resistance

High surface resistance

Easy processing

Convenient sizes

Wide range of designs and textures
Various thicknesses and widths
Easy to maintain

Applications

e [nterior and furniture solutions in all conditions
e Domestic and public furniture

Physical and Mechanical Characteristics

Parameter Norm Unit 8-12 mm 16-19 mm
Density EN 323 % +10

Thickness tolerance EN 324-1 mm +0.3

Length / width tolerance EN 324-1 mm +5

Edge straightness EN 324-2 mm/m <15

Squareness tolerance EN 324-2 mm/m <2

Moisture content EN 322 % 5-13

Formaldehyde content  EN 120 mg/100g E1<8

Bending strength EN 310 N/mm? 9.5 8.5
Modulus of elasticity EN 310 N/mm? 1350 1200
Internal bond EN 319 N/mm? 0.25 0.20
Surface soundness EN 311 N/mm? 0.8

Packaging Information

Profile L U L-L
Format (mm) Thickness (mm) 28 38 28
4100 x 600 10 10 -
4100 x 900 - - 10
4100 x 1200 10 - -
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Back panels

Product Description
The Back panels are one-sided laminated products based on 3

mm HDF. The Falco Back panels perfectly correspond to the MF
board collections.

Characteristics
e Easy processing

e One-side laminated
e Surface resistant to different influences

Applications

e Back panels for corpus furniture
e Base for drawers
e Panels for different door types

Physical and Mechanical Characteristics

Parameter Norm Unit 3 mm
Density EN 323 kg/m?3 > 900
Thickness tolerance EN 324-1 mm +2
Length / width tolerance EN 324-1 mm/m + 2 (max. £ 5)
Edge straightness EN 324-2 mm/m max. 1.5
Squareness tolerance EN 324-2 mm/m max. 2
Moisture content EN 322 % 3-6
Formaldehyde content | EN 120 mg/100g max. 8 (E1) or max. 5
Swelling after 24hrs EN 317 % max. 35
Bending strength EN 310 kg/m? min. 30
Modulus of elasticity EN 310 N/mm? min. 3000
Internal bond EN 319 N/mm? min. 0.65
Surface soundness EN 311 N/mm? min. 1

Packaging Information

Format (mm) Thickness (mm) 3

2800 x 2070 25
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Composite Boards

Product Description

Wood-based board constructed by three layers resin-bonded wood
chips produced under pressure and heat covered with
multilayer paper.

Characteristics

Boards for interior fitments for use in dry conditions
Abrasion, impact and scratch resistant
Wear-resistant

High durability

Easy to clean

Applications

e |nterior solutions and furniture
e Domestic and public furniture

Physical and Mechanical Characteristics

Boards with multilayer paper

Parameter Norm Unit Décor 101 Décor 191
Surface defects EN 14323 mm?/m? <2 <2
Thickness tolerance EN 324-1 mm +0.3 +0.3
Length / width tolerance EN 324-1 mm +5.0 +5.0
Resistance to surface wear ~ EN 438-2 IP=300; FP=1000; 650 IP=300; FP=1100; 700
by large dameter pall  EN438:2 mm 1100 950
Resistance to staining EN 438-2 5 5
Resistance to

cigarette burns EN 438-2 4

Resistance to dry heat EN 438-2 5 5
Resistance to wet heat EN 12721

Plate warpage EN 14323 <2 <2

Packaging Information

Availability By request
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Finger-Joint Panels

Product Description

The Finger-Joint panels are produced entirely from massive wood
material, formed in lamellas and glued by using the so-called
finger-joint in a massive board. For the production we use high
quality timber.

Characteristics

e High resistance

e Easy processing with constant sizes

e Allowing post-processing of the surface: lacquering, oiling etc.
e Various thicknesses and formats

Applications

e Interior and furniture solutions in all conditions
e Domestic and public furniture
e Construction elements - stairs, window sills etc.

Physical and Mechanical Characteristics

Parameter Norm Unit Requirements
Density EN 323 kg/m3 min. 742
Thickness tolerance EN 13353 mm 1.0
Pentachlorophenol content EN 13986 ppm max. 5
Shearing strength EN 386 Mpa min. 6
Resistance to fire EN 13986 Class Ds2 dO
Climatic conditions EN 13986 D3; D4

Packaging Information

Availability By request

Edging
Product Description

e ABS/PVC

Packaging Information

ABS PVC
Roll (m) 75/100 75/150

Upstands

Product Description
e Decor matching upstands to worktops

Packaging Information

Length 5000
Pieces in package 10
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Color Matches

Number Décor Name RAL NCS PMS
101 White 9010 S 0502-G50Y -

103 Front White - - -

105 Snow White 9010 S 0502-Y -

107 Ice White - - -

116 Corpus White 9016 S 0500-N -

200 Black 9004 S 8502-B Process Black C
201 Metal Grey - - -

210 Red 3000 S 1580-Y90R 200 C
213 Classic Blue 5005 S 3060-R80B -

215 Orange 2000 S 0585-Y40R 158 C
216 Bordeaux 3011 S 3560-R 1795C
219 Lime Grass 5519 S 1060-G70Y -

240 Rose - S 1010-Y80R -

241 Mustard 1005 S 2050-Y10R 1245 C
242 Yellow - S 0560-Y10R 136 C
244 Petrol Blue - S 5020-B30G 7676 U
245 Pacific 5021 S 3050-B30G 7474C
247 Siena - S 3020-Y60R 4735C
271 Anthracite 7043 S 7502 G Cool Grey 8
301 Cappuccino - S 4010-Y30R 7530 C
303 Silver 9006 - -

304 Aluminium - - -

307 Pastel Yellow - S 0530-Y10R 1215C
312 Metallic Champagne - - -

314 Light Grey 7047 S 200-N Cool Grey 3 C
329 Yellowish Beige 1013 S 0510-Y20R -

344 Beige 1015 S 0907-Y30R -

345 Cool Grey - S 1502-G50Y Cool Grey 2 C
347 Ivory 1013 S 0804-Y10R -

348 Cream - S 0505-Y10R -
M105  Snow White 9016 S 0500-N -
M200  Black 9004 S 8502-B Process Black C
M207  Chilli Red 3020 1085-Y85R 1795C
M208  Marmara Blue - S 1555-B10G 638 C
M215  Orange 2000 S 0585-Y40R 158 C
M216  Bordeaux 3011 S 4050-R 1817 C
M219  Lime Grass - S 1060-G70Y 584 C
M223  Macchiato - S 3010-Y40R 4745 C
M230  Lemon Sorbet - S 0520-Y10R -
M235 Viola 4001 - -
M271  Anthracite 7043 S 7502-G Cool Grey 11 C
M318  Slate Grey 7037 S 4500-N Cool Grey 8 C
M345  Cool Grey - 1502-G 427 C
M348  lvory - 0505-Y05R -

P101 Front White 9003 S 0502-B -

P190 Black 9004 S 8502-B Process Black C
P514 Magnolia - S 0503-Y30R -

P516 Mauve - S 5040-R30B 229C
P522 Sahara - S 2005-Y30R 7528 C
P532 Intensive Red 3001 S 1580-R 187 C
P568 Verde - - -

P577 Wine Red 3004 S 5080-R 7638 C

The color system codes (NCS, RAL and PANTONE) represent the closest match to the decor and should
be used as a guideline only.
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FSO1 Silk Mat F$02 Ciystal o B Fs08 Top Mat

F$21/Wood/Line/// /| J e FS22 Nature Elegance

FS24 Wood Pore Silk Mat I AShl FS50 Wood Pore Gloss

FS30 High Gloss FS70 Mirror Gloss FS90 Acrylic Gloss
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Worktops

FS24 Wood Pore Silk Mat

FS30 Gloss FS40 Textile FS41 Wraky

FS43 Scivaro FS44 |una FS45 Wood Original
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